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Single Mode Coupler

Description
Gezhi Photonics' Single mode wide band coupler can make the optical singal re-coupled in the special
couple area during the transmission, then reassigned the optical power. Optional Coupling ratio.The
Singlemode Optic-fiber Tree and Star Couplers can couple the optical signals in the coupling area, and then
re-distribute the light power. The key parameters include operating wavelength, bandwidth, and excess loss,
coupling ratio, PDL and so on.

Features
 Low Insertion loss
 High Return Loss
 Option Coupling Ratio
 Wide Operating Temperature
 Excellent Environmental & Mechanial Stability

Applications
 FTTX Systems
 PON Networks
 Local Area Networks (LAN)
 EDFA systems
 Test Equipments
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Compliance
 Telcordia GR-1209-CORE-2001
 Telcordia GR-1221-CORE-1999
 RoHS

Technical Paremeter

Parameter Specification
Channel Number 1×2 or 2×2

Operating
Wavelength (nm) 1310,1550,1310/1550,1310/1490/1550

Operating Bandwidth
(nm) ±40

Coupling Ratio Coupling Ratio Insertion Loss（dB）

P Grade A Grade

50/50 ≤3.3 ≤3.5

40/60 ≤4.5/2.6 ≤4.7/2.8

30/70 ≤5.7/1.9 ≤5.9/2.1

20/80 ≤7.6/1.3 ≤7.75/1.38

10/90 ≤10.85/0.68 ≤11.2/0.75

5/95 ≤14.4/0.45 ≤15.5 /0.48

2/98 ≤18.5/0.6 ≤19.8/0.38

1/99 ≤21.8/0.28 ≤22.8/0.35

PDL (dB) ≤0.15 ≤0.2

Directivity(dB) ≥50

Return Loss（dB） ≥55
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Environmental Conditions:
Operating Temperature ℃ -20～+70

Storage Temperature ℃ -40～+85

Operating Humidity %RH ≤93

Storage Humidity %RH ≤93

GC - XXX - XX - XX - XX - XX - XX
Port

Configrition Module type Cable
type

Fiber
length

Input
connector

Output
connector

G=Gezhi
C=Coupler

102=1x2
103=1x3
104=1x4
108=1x8
116=1x16
132=1x32
164=1x64
204=2x4
208=2x8
216=2x16
232=2x32
264=2x64

0=None
1=￠3x54mm
2=90x20x10mm
3=100x80x10mm
4=120x80x18mm
5=140x115x18
6=LGX Box
7=19″1U Rack
X=Others

00=none
09=900um
Loose tube
20=2.0mm
30=3.0mm

05=0.5m
10=1.0m
15=1.5m
30=3.0m
40=4.0m
50=5.0m
......

0=none
1=LC/UPC
2=LC/APC
3=SC/UPC
4=SC/APC
5=FC/UPC
6=FC/APC
7=LC/APC
X=Customiz
ed

0=none
1=LC/UPC
2=LC/APC
3=SC/UPC
4=SC/APC
5=FC/UPC
6=FC/APC
7=LC/APC
X=Customi
zed

Parameter Specification
Operating
Wavelength

nm Single Window1 Dual,Three Window2

（1×N） N=3 N=4 N=5 N=8 N=16 N=24 N=32 N=64

Fiber Type Corning SMF-28e

IL(MAX) dB 5.41/5.62 7.01/7.22 7.81/8.02 10.01/10.42 13.51/13.92 15.01/15.42 17.31/17.52 21.01/21.52

Uniformity dB 0.51/0.62 0.51/0.62 0.61/0.82 0.81/1.02 1.11/1.32 1.21/1.52 1.31/1.52 2.11/2.52

Return Loss dB ≥55

Directivity dB ≥55

PDL dB ＜0.20 ＜0.20 ＜0.30 ＜0.30 ＜0.40 ＜0.50 ＜0.50 ＜0.50


